12 www.johansondielectrics.com
TIP & RING CHIP CAPACITORS
CAPACITANCE SELECTION -1812-2225 SIZE
KEY FEATURES
• Blocks Off-hook DC Voltage
• Passes AC Ring Signal
• 250 VDC & 300 VDC Ratings For Telecom Interface
• Choice of SMD Chip Sizes

T
E/B
HOW TO ORDER TIP & RING
P/N written: 251S43Z474MV4E
VOLTAGE
251 = 250 V
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
6 = EIA "J" Code*
DIELECTRIC
W = X7R
Z = Z5U
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
474 = 0.47 µF
105 = 1.00 µF
TERMINATION
V =  Ni barrier w/
100% Sn Plating
TAPE MODIFIER
Code Type Reel
E Plastic 7"
U Plastic 13"
Tape specifications
conform to EIA RS481
TOLERANCE
K =  ± 10%
M =  ± 20%
Z =  +80% -20%
CASE SIZE
See Chart
E4VZS43251 474 M